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Organization                       

 
Representative/Function   Contact Information 

UN/ISDR Salvano Briceno 

Director 

International Environment House II,  

Chemin de Balexert 7-9,  

CH-1219 Geneva  

Switzerland, 

Tel: 41 22 917 8908/8907 

Fax: 41 22 917 8964 

briceno@un.org 

 

UN/ISDR PPEW  Douglas Pattie 

Coordinator 

UN/ISDR PPEW 

Hermann Ehlers Str. 10 

53113 Bonn 

Germany 

Tel: 49 228 815 03 00 

Fax: 49 228 815 03 99 

pattie@un.org 

 

UNEP Norberto Fernandez 

Head, Early Warning and Observing Systems 

Section 

Early Warning and Observing Systems Section  

Division of Early Warning and Assessment 

United Nations Environment Programme  

P.O. Box 30552 

00100 Nairobi, Kenya 

Tel: 254 20 762 3450 

Fax: 254 20 762 3846 

norberto.fernandez@unep.org 

 

UNU-EHS Juan Carlos Villagran UNU-EHS 

Hermann-Ehlers-Str. 10 

53113 Bonn 

Germany 

Tel: 49 228 815 0210 

Fax: 49 228 815 0299 

villagran@ehs.unu.edu 
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WFP Paolo Mattei 

Early Warning and Preparedness Officer 

Emergency Preparedness and Response Branch 

(ODAP) 

Via C.G.Viola 68 

Parco dei Medici 

00148 - Rome - Italy 

Tel: 39-06-65132981 

Fax: 39-06-6513 2962 

Paolo.Mattei@wfp.org 

 

UNOOSA David Stevens 

Programme Officer 

Office for Outer Space Affairs 

United Nations Office at Vienna 

Tel: 43 1 26060 5631 

Fax: 43 1 260607 5631 

david.stevens@unvienna.org 

WMO Maryam Golnaraghi 

Chief, Natural Disaster Prevention and 

Mitigation Programme 

Natural Disaster Prevention and Mitigation 

Programme 

World Meteorological Organization 

7 bis, avenue de la Paix 

Case Postale 2300 

CH 1211 Genève 2 

Suisse 

Tel: 41 22 730 8006 

Fax: 41 22 730 8023 

mgolnaraghi@wmo.int,  

 

FAO/GIEWS Henri Josserand 

Chief, Global Information and Early Warning 

Service 

Global Information and Early Warning System  

Commodities and Trade Division  

viale delle Terme di Caracalla  

00100    Rome, Italy  

Tel: 39 06 5705 3099 

Fax: 39 06 5705 4495 

henri.josserand@fao.org 
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IFRC Antony Spalton 

Senior Officer for Disaster Reduction 

International Federation of Red Cross 

and Red Crescent Societies 

P.O. Box 372 

CH-1211 Geneva 19 

Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 730 42 22 

Fax: +41 22 733 03 95 

antony.spalton@ifrc.org 

 

ADRC Etsuko Tsunozaki Asian Disaster Reduction Center 

1-5-2-5F, Wakinohamakaigan-dori, Chuo-ku 

Kobe 651-0073, Japan 

Tel : 81 78 262 5540 

Fax: 81 78 262 5546 

tsunozaki@adrc.or.jp 

 

DKKV Karl-Otto Zentel DKKV 

Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 40  

53113 Bonn 

Tel: 49 228 44 601 828 

Fax: 49 228 44 601 836 

zentel@dkkv.org 

 

UNOCHA Michael Meier Emergency Preparedness Section 

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian 

Affairs (OCHA) - Geneva  

Tel: 0041 22  917 11 59 

meierm@un.org 

Global Fire Monitoring Centre Johann G. Goldammer The Global Fire Monitoring Center (GFMC) 

Fire Ecology Research Group 

Max Planck Institute for Chemistry 

c/o Freiburg University 

Georges-Koehler-Allee 75 

D - 79110 Freiburg 

johann.goldammer@fire.uni-freiburg.de 
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UNEP/CMS Paola Deda UNEP/CMS 

Hermann-Ehlers-Str. 10 

53113 Bonn 

Germany 

Tel: 49 228 815 2462 

Fax: 49 228 815 2499 

pdeda@cms.int 

 

UNESCO IOC Ulrich Wolf 

Programme Specialist 

UNESCO  

IOC Tsunami Unit  

1, Rue Miollis  

75015 Paris, France 

Tel: 33 1 456 83929 

Email: u.wolf@unesco.org 

 

 


